

संदर्भ Ref.:नि.से.वि.ISD/233/2024-25

दिनांक Date : 5th October 2024

बीएसई लिमिटेड BSE Ltd. बीएसई लिस्टिंग सेंटर BSE Listing Centre स्क्रिप कोड Scrip Code - 532 477	नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. निप्स NEAPS स्क्रिप कोड Scrip Symbol-UNIONBANK-EQ सिक्योरिटी Security - UBI-AT/BB
---	--

महोदया Madam/महोदय Sir,

Subject : Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Bank's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Trading by Insiders and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, we would like to intimate the following:

- The total Business of the Bank crossed ₹ 21.70 trillion which grew by 9.36% YoY as of 30th September 2024.
- Total Deposits of the Bank crossed ₹ 12.42 trillion which grew by 9.17 % YoY as of 30th September 2024.
- Total Advances of the Bank crossed ₹ 9.28 trillion which grew by 9.63% YoY as of 30th September 2024.
- Total Domestic RAM Advances of the Bank crossed ₹ 5.25 trillion which grew by 12.30 % YoY as of 30th September 2024.

Particular	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Provisional)*	(₹ In Crore)	
				Q-o-Q Growth(%)	Y-o-Y Growth(%)
Total Business (Global)	19,84,842	21,36,405	21,70,721	1.61%	9.36%
Total Deposits (Global)	11,37,628	12,24,191	12,41,947	1.45%	9.17%
Domestic Deposits	11,20,186	11,96,168	12,11,178	1.25%	8.12%
Domestic CASA Deposits	3,88,229	3,99,480	3,96,231	-0.81%	2.06%
Global Gross Advances	8,47,214	9,12,214	9,28,773	1.82%	9.63%
Domestic Advances	8,21,437	8,78,797	8,94,352	1.77%	8.88%
Domestic RAM	4,67,584	5,08,206	5,25,108	3.33%	12.30%

* The above information is provisional and is being released before the declaration of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, which is subject to review by the Statutory Central Auditors and other necessary approvals of the Bank.

Thanking you.

भवदीय Yours faithfully,

(सीएस एस. के. दाश CS S. K. Dash)

कंपनी सचिव Company Secretary

एफसीएस FCS - 4085